0.003% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint
announcement, and subject to the due registration by the Registrar of the transfer of the
Offer Shares, the Offeror and the Offeror Concert Parties are interested in an aggregate of
436,275,400 Shares, representing approximately 72.71% of the entire issued share capital of
the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
following the Completion and before the commencement of the Offer; and (ii) immediately
following the close of the Offer (assuming that the transfer to the Offeror of the Offer Shares
acquired by the Offeror under the Offer has been completed) and as at the date of this joint
announcement:

Immediately following the
Completion and before the
commencement of the Offer

Immediately following the close of
the Offer (assuming that the transfer

to the Offeror of the Offer Shares
acquired by the Offeror under the

Offer has been completed) and as at
the date of this joint announcement

Shareholders
Number of

Shares
% of

issued Shares*
Number of

Shares
% of

issued Shares*

Offeror 303,695,400 50.62 303,715,400 50.62
Offeror Concert Parties
Mr. Cheng (Note 1) 210,000 0.04 210,000 0.04
Vigorous Development (Note 2) 132,350,000 22.06 132,350,000 22.06
Sub-total for Offeror and Offeror

Concert Parties 436,255,400 72.71 436,275,400 72.71

Offer Shareholders
Trustee of the Share Award

Scheme (Note 3) 9,081,000 1.51 9,081,000 1.51
Public Shareholders 154,663,600 25.78 154,643,600 25.77
Sub-total for Offer Shareholders 163,744,600 27.29 163,724,600 27.29

Total 600,000,000 100.00 600,000,000 100.00

Notes:

*  Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments.

– 4 –

1.	 Mr. Cheng beneficially owns 60% of the Offeror, and is an Offeror Concert Party. As at the date of this
joint announcement, Mr. Cheng holds the Mr. Cheng Shares.

2.	 Vigorous Development is directly wholly-owned by Vast Business. As at the date of this joint
announcement, (i) the Vendor Guarantor holds all the management shares (representing 31.3% of all
the issued shares of Vast Business) of Vast Business, has the overall management power and controls
the exercise of 100% of the voting rights at the general meeting of Vast Business at his sole and